Oral Roberts (23-4,14-0 Summit League) -vs- Western Ill. (15-11,8-7 Summit League)
02/11/23 at Western Hall, Macomb, IL

Date: 02/11/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:dg;gg:PrﬁSl Oral Roberts 51 31 82

Site: Western Hall, Macomb, IL Western IIl. 30 43 73

Referees: Ed Phillips, Mark Riggs, Tim Stewart

Oral Roberts 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Abmas,Max * 36 10-17 5-10 4-6 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 1 29

10 McBride,Issac - 34 5-11 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 1 12

35 Vanover,Connor * 28 4-8 2-4 2-4 2-12 14 0 2 3 8 0 12

11  Jirgens,Carlos % 19 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 1 0 7

02 Thompson,Kareem * 35 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 3 0 1 4

32 Mwamba,Patrick 30 6-13 0-2 0-0 3-4 7 2 0 0 0 1 12

14  Weaver,DeShang 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3

20  Phipps,Trey 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-63 10-25 8-12 11-28 39 8 12 10 9 4 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 21-34 61.76 % 8-15 53.33 % 1-2  50.00 %

Second Half 11-29 37.93 % 2-10 20.00 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 32-63 50.8 % 10-25 40.0 % 8-12 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

McBride,Issac Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

Western Ill. 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Rosner,Alec * 40 10-19 7-14 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 1 29

05 Massner,Trenton o 40 10-22 3-12 0-0 0-5 5 1 8 5 1 1 23

12 Stevanic,Vuk * 30 4-8 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 2 0 2 8

01 Bennett,Quinlan o 32 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 1 5

04 West,Jesiah * 24 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 0 2

03 LeeKJ 30 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 1 0 6

20  Collinsworth,Cody 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

10 Kalakon,JJ 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-64 12-32 3-4 7-20 27 12 18 10 2 5 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-30 43.33 % 4-14 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 16-34 47.06 % 8-18 44.44 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 29-64 45.3 % 12-32 37.5% 3-4 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oral Roberts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western IIl.
19:36  0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MASSNER,TRENTON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by VANOVER,CONNOR(in the paint) 19:10
REBOUND OFF by VANOVER,CONNOR --
19:09 FOUL by WEST,JESIAH
MISS FT by VANOVER,CONNOR 19:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by VANOVER,CONNOR 19:09 1-2 H1
18:45 MISS JUMPER by ROSNER,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by ABMAS,MAX --
GOOD LAYUP by ABMAS,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:38 3-2 V1
18:17 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,QUINLAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by VANOVER,CONNOR 18:17
REBOUND DEF by VANOVER,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by JURGENS,CARLOS(in the paint) 18:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,JESIAH
17:52 MISS 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by VANOVER,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by ABMAS,MAX(in the paint) 17:40 52 V3
ASSIST by VANOVER,CONNOR --

17:21 TURNOVER by STEVANIC,VUK
GOOD JUMPER by MCBRIDE,ISSAC 17:04 7-2 V5

16:46 7-4 V3 GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,QUINLAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JiiRGENS,CARLOS(in the paint) 16:30 9-4 V5

16:17 MISS 3PTR by MASSNER, TRENTON
REBOUND DEF by VANOVER,CONNOR --
TURNOVER by VANOVER,CONNOR 16:10

16:10 STEAL by STEVANIC,VUK
FOUL by MCBRIDE,ISSAC 16:01

16:01 SUB OUT by WEST,JESIAH

16:01 SUB IN by LEE,KJ
SUB OUT by JiiRGENS,CARLOS 16:01
SUB IN by MWAMBA, PATRICK 16:01

15:46 9-7 V2 GOOD 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC
o= ASSIST by MASSNER,TRENTON

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,KAREEM 15:22

15:22 STEAL by MASSNER,TRENTON

14:54 TURNOVER by MASSNER,TRENTON
STEAL by ABMAS,MAX 14:54
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KAREEM(in the paint) 14:42

== REBOUND DEF by ROSNER,ALEC

14:31 9-9 GOOD JUMPER by MASSNER, TRENTON
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,ISSAC(in the paint) 14:08 11-9 V2

13:42 MISS LAYUP by STEVANIC,VUK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANOVER,CONNOR ==
BLOCK by VANOVER,CONNOR 13:42
GOOD LAYUP by MWAMBA,PATRICK (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:35 13-9 V 4

ASSIST by THOMPSON,KAREEM --
13:15 13-11 V2 GOOD LAYUP by ROSNER,ALEC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MASSNER, TRENTON

GOOD 3PTR by VANOVER,CONNOR 13:01 16-11 V5
ASSIST by ABMAS,MAX --

12:42 MISS 3PTR by MASSNER, TRENTON
REBOUND DEF by MWAMBA, PATRICK --
GOOD JUMPER by ABMAS,MAX 12:33 18-11 V7

12:07 MISS LAYUP by STEVANIC,VUK(in the paint)
BLOCK by VANOVER,CONNOR 12:07

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:06



SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KAREEM
SUB OUT by VANOVER,CONNOR
SUB IN by JURGENS,CARLOS
SUB IN by WEAVER,DESHANG

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by JURGENS,CARLOS
ASSIST by MCBRIDE,ISSAC

FOUL by WEAVER,DESHANG

MISS JUMPER by JURGENS,CARLOS

MISS 3PTR by MWAMBA,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by ABMAS,MAX
TURNOVER by ABMAS,MAX

SUB OUT by ABMAS,MAX
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KAREEM
GOOD JUMPER by MCBRIDE,ISSAC

BLOCK by JURGENS,CARLOS
REBOUND DEF by JURGENS,CARLOS
TURNOVER by JURGENS,CARLOS

STEAL by MCBRIDE,ISSAC

MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,ISSAC

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MWAMBA, PATRICK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,DESHANG(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WEAVER,DESHANG
ASSIST by MCBRIDE,ISSAC

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,DESHANG
MISS 3PTR by MWAMBA,PATRICK
REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,DESHANG

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JURGENS,CARLOS

SUB OUT by WEAVER,DESHANG

SUB IN by ABMAS,MAX

SUB IN by VANOVER,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by MWAMBA, PATRICK(in the paint)

12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
11:57
11:55
11:55
11:37

11:07
11:00
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:51
10:44
10:27
10:17

10:01
09:49
09:49

09:44
09:44
09:44
09:30
09:06
09:06
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:48
08:48
08:38
08:25
08:10

07:44
07:23
07:07

06:41

06:16
06:11
06:11
06:11
06:11
06:11
06:11

21-11

21-13

23-13

25-13
25-16

25-18
28-18

V10

V8

V10

V12
V9

V7
V10

06:09 30-18 V12

SUB OUT by STEVANIC,VUK
SUB IN by WEST,JESIAH

MISS 3PTR by MASSNER, TRENTON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LEE,KJ
REBOUND OFF by WEST,JESIAH

TURNOVER by WEST,JESIAH
SUB OUT by LEE,KJ

SUB IN by STEVANIC,VUK
FOUL by STEVANIC,VUK

REBOUND DEF by WEST,JESIAH
TURNOVER by MASSNER,TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by ROSNER,ALEC

MISS 3PTR by MASSNER, TRENTON

STEAL by STEVANIC,VUK

GOOI? DUNK by MASSNER, TRENTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BENNETT,QUINLAN

MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,QUINLAN

SUB OUT by BENNETT,QUINLAN
SUB IN by LEE,KJ
TURNOVER by STEVANIC,VUK

GOOD 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC
ASSIST by MASSNER,TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by LEE,KJ

GOOD LAYUP by STEVANIC,VUK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MASSNER, TRENTON

FOUL by LEE,KJ



ASSIST by ABMAS,MAX -
05:52 MISS 3PTR by STEVANIC,VUK
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,ISSAC =
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KAREEM(in the paint) 05:41 32-18 V 14
ASSIST by MCBRIDE,ISSAC =

05:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:41 SUB OUT by STEVANIC,VUK
05:41 SUB IN by COLLINSWORTH,CODY
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,ISSAC 05:41
SUB IN by PHIPPS, TREY 05:41

05:32 32-20 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,JESIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MASSNER,TRENTON

GOOD LAYUP by ABMAS,MAX(in the paint) 05:15 34-20 V 14
04:50 TURNOVER by WEST,JESIAH
MISS 3PTR by ABMAS,MAX 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,JESIAH
04:24 34-22 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MASSNER,TRENTON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VANOVER,CONNOR 04:13
= REBOUND DEF by MASSNER, TRENTON
04:01 MISS 3PTR by COLLINSWORTH,CODY
REBOUND DEF by VANOVER,CONNOR =
MISS JUMPER by MWAMBA, PATRICK(in the paint) 03:41
REBOUND OFF by MWAMBA,PATRICK -
GOOD JUMPER by MWAMBA,PATRICK 03:35 36-22 V 14
03:16 MISS 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by VANOVER,CONNOR --
GOOD 3PTR by ABMAS,MAX 02:57 39-22 V17
02:43 39-25 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by MASSNER,TRENTON
== ASSIST by COLLINSWORTH,CODY
GOOD 3PTR by ABMAS,MAX 02:19 42-25 V17
02:00 MISS JUMPER by WEST,JESIAH
REBOUND DEF by VANOVER,CONNOR --
GOOD 3PTR by ABMAS,MAX(fastbreak) 01:53 45-25 V 20
01:34 45-28 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,KJ
== ASSIST by WEST,JESIAH

01:19 FOUL by WEST,JESIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:19
01:19 SUB OUT by WEST,JESIAH
01:19 SUB OUT by COLLINSWORTH,CODY
01:19 SUB IN by BENNETT,QUINLAN
01:19 SUB IN by STEVANIC,VUK

SUB OUT by MWAMBA, PATRICK 01:19

SUB IN by JURGENS,CARLOS 01:19

MISS 3PTR by ABMAS,MAX 01:16

REBOUND OFF by JURGENS,CARLOS ==

GOOD 3PTR by PHIPPS, TREY 01:11 48-28 V 20

ASSIST by JURGENS,CARLOS ==
00:54 MISS 3PTR by MASSNER, TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by VANOVER,CONNOR =
GOOD 3PTR by VANOVER,CONNOR 00:40 51-28 V23
ASSIST by PHIPPS,TREY =
00:23 51-30 V21 GOOD LAYUP by ROSNER,ALEC(in the paint)
= ASSIST by STEVANIC,VUK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:20
00:20 SUB OUT by LEE,KJ
00:20 SUB IN by KALAKON,]]
MISS 3PTR by JURGENS,CARLOS 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MASSNER,TRENTON

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Oral Roberts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western IIl.
20:00 SUB OUT by KALAKON, 1]
20:00 SUB IN by WEST,JESIAH
SUB OUT by PHIPPS,TREY 20:00
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,ISSAC 20:00
GOOD DUNK by VANOVER,CONNOR(in the paint) 19:49 53-30 V23
ASSIST by MCBRIDE,ISSAC =
FOUL by JURGENS,CARLOS 19:35
19:35 MISS FT by BENNETT,QUINLAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:35 53-31 V 22 GOOD FT by BENNETT,QUINLAN
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,KAREEM 19:18
19:18 STEAL by BENNETT,QUINLAN
19:10 MISS LAYUP by WEST,JESIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by VANOVER,CONNOR 19:10
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KAREEM --
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,ISSAC(in the paint) 18:52 55-31 V24
18:34 MISS LAYUP by STEVANIC,VUK(in the paint)
BLOCK by VANOVER,CONNOR 18:34
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KAREEM --
TURNOVER by MCBRIDE,ISSAC 18:25
18:14 MISS JUMPER by MASSNER, TRENTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KAREEM --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KAREEM 17:56
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:33 55-33 V22 GOOD JUMPER by STEVANIC,VUK
= ASSIST by MASSNER,TRENTON
17:08 FOUL by STEVANIC,VUK
MISS FT by VANOVER,CONNOR 17:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VANOVER,CONNOR 17:08 56-33 V23
16:47 56-35 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by STEVANIC,VUK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROSNER,ALEC
GOOD DUNK by VANOVER,CONNOR(in the paint) 16:32 58-35 V23
ASSIST by JURGENS,CARLOS ==
FOUL by ABMAS,MAX 16:11
16:11 SUB OUT by WEST,JESIAH
16:11 SUB IN by LEE,K]
16:03 58-38 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC
-- ASSIST by STEVANIC,VUK
MISS 3PTR by VANOVER,CONNOR 15:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MASSNER,TRENTON
15:37 MISS 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by VANOVER,CONNOR --
15:28 FOUL by STEVANIC,VUK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28
15:28 SUB OUT by STEVANIC,VUK
15:28 SUB IN by WEST,JESIAH
SUB OUT by JURGENS,CARLOS 15:28
SUB IN by MWAMBA,PATRICK 15:28
MISS FT by ABMAS,MAX 15:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ABMAS,MAX 15:28 59-38 V21
15:12 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,QUINLAN
BLOCK by VANOVER,CONNOR 15:12
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KAREEM --
MISS JUMPER by VANOVER,CONNOR 14:52
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KAREEM --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KAREEM(in the paint) 14:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,QUINLAN
14:41 59-41 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,KI](fastbreak)



-- ASSIST by BENNETT,QUINLAN

GOOD 3PTR by ABMAS,MAX 14:19 62-41 V21
ASSIST by VANOVER,CONNOR =
13:56 MISS 3PTR by WEST,JESIAH
= REBOUND OFF by ROSNER,ALEC
13:48 MISS LAYUP by WEST,JESIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANOVER,CONNOR =
13:41 FOUL by LEE,KJ
MISS FT by ABMAS,MAX(fastbreak) 13:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by VANOVER,CONNOR 13:41
SUB IN by WEAVER,DESHANG 13:41
GOOD FT by ABMAS,MAX(fastbreak) 13:41 63-41 V22
13:20 63-43 V20 GOOD JUMPER by MASSNER,TRENTON
MISS LAYUP by MWAMBA,PATRICK(in the paint) 12:54
REBOUND OFF by MWAMBA,PATRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by MWAMBA,PATRICK(in the paint) 12:48 65-43 V22
12:34 MISS JUMPER by MASSNER,TRENTON
= REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,QUINLAN
12:29 65-45 V20 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,QUINLAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ABMAS,MAX 12:20
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,KJ
12:10 65-48 V17 GOOD 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC
-- ASSIST by MASSNER,TRENTON
FOUL by MWAMBA,PATRICK 12:02
11:35 SUB OUT by WEST,JESIAH
11:35 SUB IN by STEVANIC,VUK
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KAREEM 11:35
SUB IN by JGRGENS,CARLOS 11:35
11:35 65-49 V16 GOOD FT by ROSNER,ALEC
MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,ISSAC(in the paint) 11:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,QUINLAN
11:33 TURNOVER by MASSNER, TRENTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:30
MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,ISSAC 11:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:57 MISS 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,ISSAC --
GOOD LAYUP by MWAMBA,PATRICK(in the paint) 10:31 67-49 V18
10:13 MISS 3PTR by MASSNER, TRENTON
REBOUND DEF by MWAMBA,PATRICK =
MISS 3PTR by ABMAS,MAX 09:56
REBOUND OFF by MWAMBA,PATRICK =
MISS LAYUP by MWAMBA,PATRICK(in the paint) 09:48
09:48 BLOCK by LEE,KJ
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by MWAMBA,PATRICK 09:47
09:32 67-51 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by ROSNER,ALEC(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JiiRGENS,CARLOS(in the paint) 09:04 69-51 V 18
08:56 69-53 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by STEVANIC,VUK(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ROSNER,ALEC
MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,ISSAC(in the paint) 08:30
= REBOUND DEF by MASSNER, TRENTON
FOUL by WEAVER,DESHANG 08:24
SUB OUT by JiiRGENS,CARLOS 08:24
SUB OUT by WEAVER,DESHANG 08:24
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KAREEM 08:24
SUB IN by VANOVER,CONNOR 08:24
08:23 69-56 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC
-- ASSIST by MASSNER,TRENTON
GOOD 3PTR by ABMAS,MAX 07:54 72-56 V 16

07:41 72-58 V 14 GOOD DUNK by MASSNER,TRENTON(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by ABMAS,MAX
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KAREEM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MWAMBA,PATRICK
MISS JUMPER by MWAMBA, PATRICK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ABMAS,MAX

STEAL by MWAMBA,PATRICK

MISS JUMPER by ABMAS,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VANOVER,CONNOR
TURNOVER by VANOVER,CONNOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,ISSAC

FOUL TECH by MCBRIDE,ISSAC

BLOCK by VANOVER,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by VANOVER,CONNOR

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,KAREEM

REBOUND DEF by MWAMBA, PATRICK
MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,ISSAC

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by VANOVER,CONNOR

BLOCK by VANOVER,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by ABMAS,MAX
MISS LAYUP by MWAMBA,PATRICK(in the paint)

FOUL by ABMAS,MAX
STEAL by THOMPSON,KAREEM
MISS LAYUP by ABMAS,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KAREEM
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,ISSAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANOVER,CONNOR

GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,ISSAC(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,ISSAC(fastbreak)

74-58

74-61
76-61

76-64

76-66

76-67

76-70

78-70

79-70
80-70
80-73

V16

V13
V15

V12

V10

V9

V6

V8

V9
V10
V7

GOOD 3PTR by MASSNER, TRENTON
MISS 3PTR by MASSNER, TRENTON
REBOUND DEF by ROSNER,ALEC
GOOD 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC
ASSIST by MASSNER,TRENTON
REBOUND DEF by STEVANIC,VUK
MISS 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC

REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,QUINLAN
TURNOVER by MASSNER,TRENTON

GOOD JUMPER by MASSNER, TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by ROSNER,ALEC

GOOD FT by ROSNER,ALEC(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by MASSNER, TRENTON(in the paint)

FOUL by ROSNER,ALEC

MISS 3PTR by MASSNER, TRENTON

BLOCK by MASSNER,TRENTON

GOOD 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC
ASSIST by STEVANIC,VUK
FOUL by BENNETT,QUINLAN

STEAL by ROSNER,ALEC
MISS LAYUP by ROSNER,ALEC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASSNER,TRENTON

TURNOVER by MASSNER,TRENTON

MISS 3PTR by LEE,KJ
REBOUND OFF by STEVANIC,VUK
MISS 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC

FOUL by LEE,KJ
FOUL by MASSNER,TRENTON

GOOD 3PTR by MASSNER, TRENTON



SUB OUT by MWAMBA, PATRICK
SUB IN by PHIPPS, TREY

SUB OUT by PHIPPS,TREY
SUB IN by MWAMBA,PATRICK
GOOD FT by ABMAS,MAX
GOOD FT by ABMAS,MAX

REBOUND DEF by ABMAS,MAX
SUB OUT by MWAMBA, PATRICK
SUB IN by PHIPPS, TREY

00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:36
00:30
00:30

81-73
82-73

V8
V9

ASSIST by LEE,K]
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by STEVANIC,VUK
SUB IN by WEST,JESIAH

FOUL by WEST,JESIAH

MISS 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC



